rate

using risk adjusted discount
rate

Investments
using risk adjusted discount
rate

Derivative Instruments Based on quotes from Banks
and Financial institutions

Finance lease obligations
using risk adjusted discount
rate

using risk adjusted discount
rate

` crore

Balance as at 01-04-2015  227.00

Less : Fair value loss recognised in other comprehensive income

Balance as at 31-03-2016

Less : Fair value loss recognised in other comprehensive income

Balance as at 31-03-2017  151.80

` crore

NOTES ACCOMPANYING TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

54. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATIONS AND FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS (Contd.)

1 3 8 C G  P O W E R  A N D  I N D U S T R I A L  S O L U T I O N S  L I M I T E D  2 0 1 7

55. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

 The
is set by the Managing Board.

receivables, payables and loans and borrowings.

management. The corporate treasury department recommends risk management objectives and policies, which are approved by Senior Management and the

borrowing strategies, and ensuring compliance with market risk limits and policies.

 Interest rate risk

 Exposure to interest risk

Particulars
As at

31-03-2017
As at

31-03-2016

Floating Rate borrowings 665.24  -

 Interest rate sensitivity

Particulars 2016-17 2015-16

25 bps increase - Decrease in profit  (1.66)  -

25 bps decrease - Increase in profit 1.66  -

 Foreign currency risk

USD Euro CHF Others Total

Trade receivables 219.29 30.85  -   -   3.19 253.33

1.15 1168.27  -   -   -   1169.42

Bank balances in current accounts and term deposit accounts 0.15  -   -   -   -   0.15

Trade payables  (78.73)  (32.43)  (2.01)  (1.23)  (2.03)  (116.43)

Forward contracts for receivable 7.99  -   -   -   -   7.99

Forward contracts for loan  -   8.30  -   -   -   8.30

USD Euro CHF Others Total

Trade receivables 14.41  -   -   -

0.46  -   -   -

Bank balances in current accounts and term deposit accounts 0.02  -   -   -   -   0.02

Trade payables  (3.06)  (1.01)

Forward contracts for receivable 7.05  -   -   -   -   7.05

Forward contracts for loan  -   (0.66)  -   -   -   (0.66)

Foreign currency sensitivity

2016-17 2015-16

USD 0.12  (0.12) (1.07) 1.07

Euro 10.15  (10.15)

 (0.02) 0.02 (0.03) 0.03

CHF  (0.01) 0.01 (0.01) 0.01

Others 0.01  (0.01) (0.00) 0.00

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss 10.25 (10.25) 5.71 (5.71)

` crore

NOTES ACCOMPANYING TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

1 3 9F I N A N C I A L S

 Credit risk

 Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage this, the Company periodically assesses

accounts receivable. Individual risk limits are set accordingly.

the asset as at the reporting date with the risk of default as at the date of initial recognition. It considers reasonable and supportive forwarding-looking information
such as :

company categorises a loan or receivable for write off when a debtor fails to make contractual payments greater than 2 years past due. Where loans or receivables